ER175 LB1061 NPN - 02/24/2020

## E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 1061

## Introduced by Slama, 1, Chairman Enrollment and Review

- 1 1. On page 1, strike beginning with "the" in line 1 through line 13
- 2 and insert "children; to amend sections 28-710.01, 43-4331, and 71-3405,
- 3 Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, sections 28-712 and 28-712.01,
- 4 Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2018, and sections 28-710,
- 5 28-713, and 43-4203, Revised Statutes Supplement, 2019; to change the
- 6 Child Protection and Family Safety Act; to eliminate a committee of the
- 7 Nebraska Children's Commission; to harmonize provisions; and to repeal
- 8 the original sections.".
- 9 2. On page 11, line 23, strike "an intake", show as stricken, and
- 10 insert "a report".
- 11 3. On page 16, line 3, strike "to" and insert "for".